
CoL Christmas Cracker 2019 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

21-22/12/2019 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Licence Number NE200017 
 

EVENT 301 Girls Open 400m IM                  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica WOODS 9 Co Leeds   7:05.01   246  
 50m    45.07 100m  1:43.77 150m  2:37.81 200m  3:29.28 250m  4:31.25 300m  5:33.62 350m  6:19.77 400m  7:05.01 
    45.07    58.70    54.04    51.47  1:01.97  1:02.37    46.15    45.24 

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10 Co Leeds   5:55.65   420  
 50m    36.90 100m  1:21.95 150m  2:08.03 200m  2:53.61 250m  3:46.56 300m  4:41.17 350m  5:20.41 400m  5:55.65 
    36.90    45.05    46.08    45.58    52.95    54.61    39.24    35.24 
2. Sophie RAMSHAW 10 Co Leeds   5:55.76   419  
 50m - 100m  1:22.03 150m - 200m  2:52.83 250m - 300m  4:34.52 350m - 400m  5:55.76 
 -  1:22.03 -  1:30.80 -  1:41.69 -  1:21.24 
3. Millie THRELFALL 10 Co Leeds   5:57.12   414  
 50m    38.28 100m  1:23.90 150m  2:09.47 200m  2:53.63 250m  3:44.19 300m  4:36.19 350m  5:17.82 400m  5:57.12 
    38.28    45.62    45.57    44.16    50.56    52.00    41.63    39.30 
4. Hazel BLAIN 10 Co Leeds   5:59.92   405  
 50m    37.41 100m  1:25.14 150m  2:10.24 200m  2:55.59 250m  3:44.66 300m  4:34.75 350m  5:17.06 400m  5:59.92 
    37.41    47.73    45.10    45.35    49.07    50.09    42.31    42.86 
5. Elizabeth DIXON 10 Co Leeds   6:06.65   383  
 50m    40.84 100m  1:28.47 150m  2:14.97 200m  3:01.22 250m  3:52.87 300m  4:46.66 350m  5:28.14 400m  6:06.65 
    40.84    47.63    46.50    46.25    51.65    53.79    41.48    38.51 
6. Chloe MALONEY 10 Co Leeds   6:12.99   364  
 50m    40.29 100m  1:29.38 150m  2:17.93 200m  3:03.92 250m  3:58.67 300m  4:49.76 350m  5:32.26 400m  6:12.99 
    40.29    49.09    48.55    45.99    54.75    51.09    42.50    40.73 
7. Ann-Marie MIROSHNIKOVA 10 Grimsby AST   6:43.49   287  
 50m    41.53 100m  1:36.99 150m  2:29.57 200m  3:18.70 250m  4:12.94 300m  5:12.88 350m  6:00.52 400m  6:43.49 
    41.53    55.46    52.58    49.13    54.24    59.94    47.64    42.97 
  Lexi ENGLAND 10 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 11 Co Leeds   5:39.50   482  
 50m    35.72 100m  1:18.08 150m  2:03.47 200m  2:47.49 250m  3:34.46 300m  4:22.78 350m  5:01.32 400m  5:39.50 
    35.72    42.36    45.39    44.02    46.97    48.32    38.54    38.18 
2. Charlotte MORETON 11 Co Leeds   5:52.66   430  
 50m    38.36 100m  1:24.82 150m  2:10.31 200m  2:55.52 250m  3:45.89 300m  4:36.25 350m  5:15.90 400m  5:52.66 
    38.36    46.46    45.49    45.21    50.37    50.36    39.65    36.76 
3. Hollie WILSON 11 Co Leeds   5:55.72   419  
 50m    37.24 100m  1:22.63 150m  2:08.06 200m  2:51.69 250m  3:44.72 300m  4:38.58 350m  5:18.70 400m  5:55.72 
    37.24    45.39    45.43    43.63    53.03    53.86    40.12    37.02 
4. Samantha KNOWLES 11 Co Leeds   6:00.77   402  
 50m    38.90 100m  1:27.29 150m  3:47.54 200m  2:55.42 250m - 300m  4:41.50 350m - 400m  6:00.77 
    38.90    48.39  2:20.25    07.88 -  1:46.08 -  1:19.27 
5. Ava RANSOME 11 Co Leeds   6:02.58   396  
 50m    39.81 100m  1:30.58 150m  2:16.60 200m  3:01.11 250m  3:49.86 300m  4:41.42 350m  5:22.15 400m  6:02.58 
    39.81    50.77    46.02    44.51    48.75    51.56    40.73    40.43 
6. Alex NEWTON 11 Co Leeds   6:06.07   385  
 50m    39.10 100m  1:29.11 150m  2:11.43 200m  2:54.78 250m  3:49.99 300m  4:46.04 350m  5:25.92 400m  6:06.07 
    39.10    50.01    42.32    43.35    55.21    56.05    39.88    40.15 
7. Izzy SYKES 11 Co Leeds   6:06.79   382  
 50m    39.84 100m  1:30.20 150m  2:17.35 200m  3:02.92 250m  3:53.79 300m  4:45.25 350m  5:26.85 400m  6:06.79 
    39.84    50.36    47.15    45.57    50.87    51.46    41.60    39.94 
8. Ruby ELLIS 11 Co Leeds   6:18.04   349  
 50m    40.66 100m  1:28.77 150m  2:17.11 200m  3:04.27 250m  3:59.13 300m  4:54.94 350m  5:37.47 400m  6:18.04 
    40.66    48.11    48.34    47.16    54.86    55.81    42.53    40.57 
9. Matilda ASHCROFT 11 Co Leeds   6:26.57   327  
 50m    39.93 100m  3:06.70 150m  2:18.23 200m - 250m  4:04.42 300m  5:03.57 350m  5:46.11 400m  6:26.57 
    39.93  2:26.77    11.53 -  1:46.19    59.15    42.54    40.46 
10. Ava BOLTON 11 Chorley Marl   6:46.23   281  
 50m    41.78 100m  1:31.78 150m  2:24.44 200m  3:16.19 250m  4:11.30 300m  5:11.10 350m  5:59.41 400m  6:46.23 
    41.78    50.00    52.66    51.75    55.11    59.80    48.31    46.82 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sedona REED 12 Co Leeds   5:42.46   470  
 50m    35.71 100m  1:19.42 150m  2:03.50 200m  2:46.36 250m  3:37.22 300m  4:28.45 350m  5:06.31 400m  5:42.46 
    35.71    43.71    44.08    42.86    50.86    51.23    37.86    36.15 
2. Maeve CARROLL 12 Co Leeds   5:45.22   459  
 50m    35.90 100m  1:19.98 150m  2:02.22 200m  2:43.32 250m  3:35.05 300m  4:26.75 350m  5:06.11 400m  5:45.22 
    35.90    44.08    42.24    41.10    51.73    51.70    39.36    39.11 
3. Christina BLACK 12 Co Leeds   5:46.91   452  
 50m - 100m  1:20.28 150m - 200m  2:48.60 250m - 300m  4:29.38 350m - 400m  5:46.91 
 -  1:20.28 -  1:28.32 -  1:40.78 -  1:17.53 
4. Evangeline STACEY 12 Co Leeds   5:49.25   443  
 50m    37.99 100m  1:24.33 150m  2:08.87 200m  2:53.74 250m  3:44.73 300m  4:36.17 350m  5:12.94 400m  5:49.25 
    37.99    46.34    44.54    44.87    50.99    51.44    36.77    36.31 
5. Kaitlyn CROSBY 12 Stretford   5:54.17   425  
 50m - 100m  1:21.16 150m - 200m  2:50.24 250m - 300m  4:36.14 350m - 400m  5:54.17 
 -  1:21.16 -  1:29.08 -  1:45.90 -  1:18.03 
6. Grace MILNER 12 Co Leeds   5:59.15   407  
 50m    37.73 100m  1:25.91 150m  2:12.32 200m  2:57.94 250m  3:46.22 300m  4:35.30 350m  5:17.52 400m  5:59.15 
    37.73    48.18    46.41    45.62    48.28    49.08    42.22    41.63 
7. Lilly-Mae GARROD 12 Grimsby AST   6:43.23   288  
 50m    42.74 100m  1:42.15 150m  2:31.87 200m  3:20.24 250m  4:17.55 300m  5:14.03 350m  5:59.59 400m  6:43.23 
    42.74    59.41    49.72    48.37    57.31    56.48    45.56    43.64 
8. Ayesha CHAUDHRY 12 Chorley Marl   6:48.05   278  
 50m    42.37 100m  1:35.01 150m  2:24.34 200m  3:16.33 250m  4:14.98 300m  5:14.37 350m  6:00.84 400m  6:48.05 
    42.37    52.64    49.33    51.99    58.65    59.39    46.47    47.21 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sasha LONG 13 Co Leeds   5:13.92   610  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:10.89 150m  1:51.34 200m  2:32.07 250m  3:16.99 300m  4:02.64 350m  4:39.16 400m  5:13.92 
    32.85    38.04    40.45    40.73    44.92    45.65    36.52    34.76 
2. Isla WILLIAMS 13 Co Leeds   5:20.24   575  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:12.31 150m  1:55.04 200m  2:35.98 250m  3:21.68 300m  4:07.73 350m  4:44.48 400m  5:20.24 
    33.95    38.36    42.73    40.94    45.70    46.05    36.75    35.76 
3. Kasja RICKELTON 13 Co Leeds   5:23.69   557  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:54.96 200m  2:36.11 250m  3:21.31 300m  4:07.14 350m  4:46.19 400m  5:23.69 
    33.12    38.63    43.21    41.15    45.20    45.83    39.05    37.50 
4. Lucy ALLMAN 13 Co Leeds   5:27.65   537  
 50m - 100m  1:13.70 150m - 200m  2:41.46 250m - 300m  4:14.50 350m - 400m  5:27.65 
 -  1:13.70 -  1:27.76 -  1:33.04 -  1:13.15 
5. Iona LOGAN 13 Co Leeds   5:27.71   536  
 50m    34.95 100m  1:13.59 150m  1:56.25 200m  2:38.22 250m  3:25.48 300m  4:13.92 350m  4:52.04 400m  5:27.71 
    34.95    38.64    42.66    41.97    47.26    48.44    38.12    35.67 
6. Jess WIDDOWSON 13 Co Leeds   5:28.72   532  
 50m    33.31 100m  1:12.70 150m  1:56.13 200m  2:38.17 250m  3:26.51 300m  4:15.10 350m  4:52.79 400m  5:28.72 
    33.31    39.39    43.43    42.04    48.34    48.59    37.69    35.93 
7. Holly MACDONALD 13 Co Leeds   5:29.05   530  
 50m    34.69 100m  1:16.69 150m  1:59.44 200m  2:40.12 250m  3:25.83 300m  4:11.60 350m  4:51.32 400m  5:29.05 
    34.69    42.00    42.75    40.68    45.71    45.77    39.72    37.73 
8. Mollie GREENE 13 Co Leeds   5:35.62   499  
 50m    37.43 100m  1:21.45 150m  2:04.53 200m  2:47.37 250m  3:32.66 300m  4:18.19 350m  4:56.71 400m  5:35.62 
    37.43    44.02    43.08    42.84    45.29    45.53    38.52    38.91 
9. Danielle BRADY 13 Leyland Barr   5:45.71   457  
 50m    35.16 100m  1:19.86 150m  2:05.71 200m  2:50.48 250m  3:41.08 300m  4:30.76 350m  5:10.43 400m  5:45.71 
    35.16    44.70    45.85    44.77    50.60    49.68    39.67    35.28 
10. Amelia MOSS 13 Pioneer 79   5:59.49   406  
 50m    36.29 100m  1:21.11 150m  2:07.44 200m  2:52.73 250m  3:46.43 300m  4:40.35 350m  5:20.74 400m  5:59.49 
    36.29    44.82    46.33    45.29    53.70    53.92    40.39    38.75 
11. Megan WHEATMAN 13 Leyland Barr   6:09.34   375  
 50m    38.56 100m  1:25.97 150m  2:11.00 200m  2:55.53 250m  3:49.90 300m  4:44.10 350m  5:27.41 400m  6:09.34 
    38.56    47.41    45.03    44.53    54.37    54.20    43.31    41.93 
12. Abbie MYERS 13 Leyland Barr   6:10.91   370  
 50m    35.74 100m  1:23.09 150m  2:12.65 200m  2:59.48 250m  3:53.69 300m  4:50.85 350m  5:32.81 400m  6:10.91 
    35.74    47.35    49.56    46.83    54.21    57.16    41.96    38.10 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Niamh CARROLL 14 Co Leeds   5:12.87   617  
 50m    33.13 100m  1:11.31 150m  1:51.66 200m  2:31.21 250m  3:16.09 300m  4:02.31 350m  4:37.90 400m  5:12.87 
    33.13    38.18    40.35    39.55    44.88    46.22    35.59    34.97 
2. Chloe BURKILL 14 Sutton Cheam   5:13.83   611  
 50m    32.66 100m  1:10.94 150m  1:51.39 200m  2:32.00 250m  3:18.25 300m  4:02.80 350m  4:39.23 400m  5:13.83 
    32.66    38.28    40.45    40.61    46.25    44.55    36.43    34.60 
3. Freya JOHNSON 14 Co Leeds   5:14.89   605  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:10.32 150m  1:51.95 200m  2:32.00 250m  3:17.97 300m  4:04.22 350m  4:39.68 400m  5:14.89 
    32.81    37.51    41.63    40.05    45.97    46.25    35.46    35.21 
4. Mia ASCROFT 14 Leyland Barr   6:11.09   369  
 50m    39.20 100m  1:24.69 150m  2:14.62 200m  3:03.19 250m  3:56.06 300m  4:49.55 350m  5:31.21 400m  6:11.09 
    39.20    45.49    49.93    48.57    52.87    53.49    41.66    39.88 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Martha BRADLEY 15 Co Leeds   5:10.42   631  
 50m    32.14 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:50.11 200m  2:30.96 250m  3:13.52 300m  3:57.69 350m  4:34.66 400m  5:10.42 
    32.14    37.32    40.65    40.85    42.56    44.17    36.97    35.76 
2. Amy FREEMAN 15 Pioneer 79   7:03.94   248  
 50m    48.61 100m  1:50.85 150m  2:45.25 200m  3:37.12 250m  4:35.45 300m  5:34.23 350m  6:20.11 400m  7:03.94 
    48.61  1:02.24    54.40    51.87    58.33    58.78    45.88    43.83 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan BELLHOUSE-SMITH 17 Co Leeds   5:40.57   478  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:14.95 150m  2:01.75 200m  2:46.90 250m  3:33.56 300m  4:21.94 350m  5:01.98 400m  5:40.57 
    34.40    40.55    46.80    45.15    46.66    48.38    40.04    38.59 
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EVENT 302 Boys Open 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jacob O'DONNELL 9 Co Leeds   3:08.27   222     41.68  1:29.82  2:25.84 
2. William WILSON 9 Co Leeds   3:13.67   203     44.43  1:31.04  2:30.52 
3. Owen CARMODY 9 Co Leeds   3:14.08   202  -  1:31.65 - 
4. Finnley STEVENS 9 Co Leeds   3:14.58   201     45.31  1:35.16  2:32.12 
5. Yuvraj UBHI 9 Co Leeds   3:27.10   166  -  1:41.14 - 
6. Samuel WILLIAMS 9 Chorley Marl   3:49.08   123     48.81  1:49.49  2:58.41 
  Jackson CLARKE 9 Co Leeds  DQ 4             

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua BURKILL 10 Sutton Cheam   2:56.06   271     38.01  1:24.37  2:18.95 
2. Joshua KELLY 10 KingstonHull   2:59.41   256     40.17  1:23.67  2:19.41 
3. William HICKLIN 10 Co Leeds   2:59.80   254     39.22  1:23.61  2:19.18 
4. Pavel ZIRAR 10 KingstonHull   3:01.53   247     38.17  1:20.84  2:18.89 
5. Dexter ROSENBERG 10 Co Leeds   3:06.18   229     38.73  3:06.06  2:24.52 
6. Zachary HELM 10 Co Leeds   3:14.94   199     45.32  1:36.64  2:32.22 
7. Alfie YOUNG 10 Co Leeds   3:18.22   190   2:34.97  1:35.07 - 
8. Shaunak KHANVILKAR 10 Co Leeds   3:27.21   166     49.20  1:40.33  2:39.46 
9. Albert PINDER 10 Co Leeds   3:28.81   162     47.94  1:39.86  2:40.48 
10. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 10 Co Leeds   3:35.83   147     49.89  1:41.48  2:49.63 
11. Harry ELSON 10 Oldham Aqua   3:37.80   143     46.65  1:46.05  2:48.80 
12. Layton RICHARDSON 10 Chorley Marl   3:45.30   129     47.73  1:46.57  3:00.38 
13. George BRADY 10 Leyland Barr   3:54.23   115     52.49  1:55.11  3:04.14 
14. James TUNSTALL 10 Leyland Barr   4:07.04   98     53.86  1:59.88 - 

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver PARRY 11 Oldham Aqua   2:42.28   346     34.79  1:18.84  2:04.85 
2. Daniel RANSOM 11 Co Leeds   2:44.97   329     34.54  1:17.09  2:07.13 
3. Maxwell FORD 11 Co Leeds   2:52.86   286     41.02  1:24.23  2:13.21 
4. Freddy DEAN 11 Bradford   2:54.14   280     37.32  1:22.06  2:15.23 
5. Joe DALY 11 Grimsby AST   3:00.56   251     38.35  1:24.26  2:17.88 
6. Matthew JAMES 11 Co Leeds   3:06.03   230     39.31  1:27.11  2:24.54 
7. Joseph HALL 11 Co Leeds   3:10.68   213     43.24  1:36.08  2:29.34 
8. Isaac FOY 11 Co Leeds   3:11.62   210   2:31.46  1:33.54 - 
9. George CARRY 11 Co Leeds   3:12.02   209     44.48  1:32.98  2:30.73 
10. Lucas PIERCY 11 Co Leeds   3:13.89   203     43.25  1:34.87  2:30.62 
11. Cole WEBSTER 11 Ripley   3:14.19   202     43.40  1:30.16  2:31.77 
12. Oliver MAYGER 11 Thirsk WH   3:14.42   201     44.72  1:33.26  2:30.03 
13. Jacob BOGGON 11 Co Leeds   3:16.87   194     42.16  1:31.99  2:31.62 
14. Hal SHUTTLEWORTH 11 Pioneer 79   3:35.48   148     51.33  1:47.64  2:44.99 
  Joshua BARLOW 11 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Max STAFFORD-DAVIES 11 Hoslow Jets  DNC        
  Callum RAVEN 11 Co Leeds  DQ 4             

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver WHITTLESTON 12 Co Leeds   2:36.49   386     31.86  1:11.75  2:00.94 
2. George BROOKS 12 Co Leeds   2:37.19   381     33.81  1:14.87  2:01.09 
3. Joseph LEVISON 12 Co Leeds   2:40.73   356     35.29  1:19.20  2:05.38 
4. Theodore ROSENBERG 12 Co Leeds   2:46.29   322  -  1:17.20 - 
5. Thomas MILNER 12 Co Leeds   2:47.63   314     35.18  1:20.09  2:10.61 
6. Oliver STEELE 12 Co Leeds   2:54.98   276     36.95  1:20.89  2:17.03 
7. Luke DYER 12 Co Leeds   2:56.14   271     35.96  1:21.75  2:17.73 
8. Keiran HEPWORTH 12 Co Leeds   2:59.31   256     36.78  1:24.99  2:20.44 
9. John KINUTHIA 12 Oldham Aqua   3:10.37   214     40.95  1:28.90  2:27.28 
  George CURTIS 12 Thirsk WH  DNC        
  Daniel CROFT 12 Oldham Aqua  DNC        
  James ADKIN 12 Co Leeds  DQ 4             
  Harry SENIOR 12 Co Leeds  DQ 4             

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jamie BROADHURST 13 Co Leeds   2:33.26   411     33.75  1:12.24  1:58.31 
2. Solomon HODGSON 13 Co Leeds   2:34.22   403     33.27  1:14.44  2:00.44 
3. Leo TAYLOR 13 Leyland Barr   2:39.47   365     33.37  1:14.74  2:02.51 
4. Oliver JOHNSON 13 Grimsby AST   2:40.48   358  -  1:13.89 - 
5. Ethan RICHARDS 13 Oldham Aqua   2:41.79   349     33.50  1:16.46  2:06.16 
6. Nathan DULAY 13 Co Leeds   2:42.65   344     32.62  1:17.14  2:05.57 
7. Tanthai BENNETT 13 Harrogate   2:44.46   333     34.48  1:16.99  2:06.48 
8. Jacob GOODWIN 13 Co Leeds   2:47.13   317     34.63  1:18.93  2:11.21 
9. Adam HAWKINS 13 Harrogate   2:49.28   305     34.16  1:17.55  2:08.33 
10. Joseph TURNER 13 Barrow   2:50.67   298  -  1:20.55 - 
11. Jad IDRIS 13 Co Leeds   2:50.99   296     34.65  1:18.26  2:07.95 
12. Oscar FENBY 13 Thirsk WH   2:58.45   260     39.92  1:24.95  2:15.52 
13. Finlay BROWN 13 Grimsby AST   3:18.82   188     42.95  1:32.36  2:33.92 
  Matthew ROBERTS 13 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Saul SHARP 13 Pioneer 79  DNC        
  Jayden RANDHAWA 13 Bradford  DQ 4             
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Cameron GREEN 14 Co Leeds   2:22.11   516     28.88  1:05.46  1:47.88 
2. James ROBINSON 14 Co Leeds   2:24.94   486     30.34  1:07.68  1:51.45 
3. Cohen STEPHENSON 14 Co Leeds   2:25.48   481     29.88  1:06.80  1:51.13 
4. George KNOWLES 14 Co Leeds   2:30.07   438     32.34  1:11.77  1:56.86 
5. Henry FIRTH 14 Co Leeds   2:32.91   414     32.08  1:10.18  1:57.31 
6. Dominic MATHIAS 14 Co Leeds   2:33.19   412  -  1:11.22 - 
7. Oscar TAYLOR 14 Grimsby AST   2:39.67   363     33.49  1:15.52  2:03.29 
8. Joseph PENNOCK 14 Harrogate   2:39.83   362  -  1:11.72 - 
9. Zak STOLARSKI 14 Co Leeds   2:59.25   257   2:18.94  1:27.29 - 
  Joseph CAIRNS 14 Leyland Barr  DNC        

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emilio PANIAGUA-GUTIER 15 Co Leeds   2:17.48   570     28.80  1:07.04  1:45.61 
2. Harry MILNER 15 Co Leeds   2:17.93   564     29.16  1:05.09  1:46.62 
3. Charlie BROOME 15 Co Leeds   2:20.20   537     29.55  1:04.84  1:47.33 
4. Ben SHELTON 15 Co Leeds   2:22.06   516     28.43  1:04.05  1:49.65 
5. James HANDFORD 15 Leyland Barr   2:26.13   474     28.72  1:04.17  1:52.27 
6. Jack SENIOR 15 Co Leeds   2:32.27   419     33.20  1:13.28  1:57.33 
7. Adam SEDDON 15 Oldham Aqua   2:35.35   395     30.52  1:11.14  1:56.76 
8. Jamie BALL 15 Pioneer 79   2:42.95   342     34.90  1:19.58  2:05.64 

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew GRAY 19 Co Leeds   2:20.70   531     29.30  1:05.10  1:46.19 
2. Owen RASBURN 16 Leyland Barr   2:46.49   321     36.53  1:21.33  2:10.15 
3. Thomas ROBERTS 16 Leyland Barr   2:48.07   312     35.61  1:19.78  2:09.06 
  Matthew JACKSON 16 Co Leeds  DNC        
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EVENT 303 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Kessie WEBSTER 9 Ripley   1:28.01   286     43.27 
2. India MOCZARSKI 9 Grimsby AST   1:29.82   269     44.18 
3. Naomi WEBBER 9 Co Leeds   1:33.71   237     44.89 
4. Holly HARRISON 9 Co Leeds   1:34.87   228     46.14 
5. Scarlett CLARKSON 9 Co Leeds   1:34.91   228     45.90 
6. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 9 Co Leeds   1:35.20   226     46.70 
7. Elizabeth WARNER 9 Co Leeds   1:38.07   206     46.21 
8. Lacey ILES 9 Co Sheffield   1:38.08   206     48.24 
9. Isabel WILLIAMS 9 Co Sheffield   1:38.66   203     47.60 
10. Megan ELLIS 9 Leyland Barr   1:39.47   198     48.80 
11. Ella JORDAN 9 Co Leeds   1:39.94   195     47.99 
12. Eloise ANDREASEN 9 Co Leeds   1:44.28   172     50.84 
13. Phoebe UNDERHILL 9 Co Leeds   1:44.46   171     51.72 
14. Amy HAGYARD 9 Bradford   1:48.50   152     52.68 
15. Eve HIBBERT 9 Co Sheffield   1:49.44   148  - 
16. Maiya TAYLOR 9 Leyland Barr   1:49.63   148     51.03 
17. Abigail BEIGHTON 9 Co Sheffield   1:51.57   140     50.75 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Millie THRELFALL 10 Co Leeds   1:20.63   372     38.50 
2. Millie WALKER 10 Co Leeds   1:22.54   346     40.14 
3. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10 Co Leeds   1:23.82   331     41.28 
4. Isla HEATHCOTE 10 Co Sheffield   1:23.90   330     39.60 
5. Megan TRAVIS 10 Co Leeds   1:24.25   326     39.62 
6. Isabel HANDLEY 10 Co Leeds   1:24.59   322  - 
7. Kate ROBERTS 10 Leyland Barr   1:25.00   317     41.99 
8. Freya COTTERILL 10 Co Leeds   1:25.26   314     41.30 
